
DIRECTOR Andrew A. Baker 404-687-7154 aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov

Administrative Coordinator Odessa Ngoto 404-371-2179 omngoto@dekalbcountyga.gov

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR Philip Etiwe 404-371-2607 petiwe@dekalbcountyga.gov

Administrative Assistant II Sharon Young 404-371-2191 syoung@dekalbcountyga.gov

Zoning Administrator Marian Eisenberg 404-371-4922 meisenberg@dekalbcountyga.gov

Sr. Planning Tech Barbara Green 404-371-6224 bsgreen@dekalbcountyga.gov

Planning Manager Madolyn Spann 404-371-6283 mspann@dekalbcountyga.gov

Historic Preservation - Sr. Planner David Cullison 404-371-2247 dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov

Zoning Board of Appeals - Sr. Planner Betsy Stark 404-371-4977 bstark@dekalbcountyga.gov

Planning Adminsitrator Cedric Hudson 404-371-2179 chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov

Comprehensive Plan -  Sr. Planner VACANT 404-371-2178

Comprehensive Transportation Plan Sylvia Smith 404-371-2299 sasmith@dekalbcountyga.gov

Demographics  - Sr. Planner Mekonnen Gessesse 404-371-2177 mekgesse@dekalbcountyga.gov

Land Use - Sr. Planner Shawanna Qawiy 404-371-9771 sqawiy@dekalbcountyga.gov

Sr. Planning Tech Brian Brewer 404-371-9883 bnbrewer@dekalbcountyga.gov

Building Services Administrator VACANT

Permits Manager Yolanda Swearington 404-371-3634 yswearington@dekalbcountyga.gov

Business License Manager Elijah Watkins 404-371-2948 ewatkins@dekalbcountyga.gov

Land Development Manager Lee Azimi 404-371-2027 azlee@dekalbcountyga.gov

Plans Review Manager VACANT

Building Inspections Lead Mike Green 404-371-2078 magreen@dekalbcountyga.gov

Electircal Inspections Lead Eddie Wimpey 404-371-2303 egwimpy@dekalbcountyga.gov

Plumbing/HVAC Inspections Lead Terry Floyd 404-371-4945 tfloyd@dekalbcountyga.gov

Code Compliance Administrator Marcus Kellum 404-687-3711 mkellum@dekalbcountyga.gov

Administrative Assistant II Lisa Columbus 404-687-3752 lcolumbus@dekalbcountyga.gov

Code Compliance Supervisor Jerry Silver 404-687-3824 jsilver@dekalbcountyga.gov

Code Compliance Supervisor Chris Zellars 404-

Code Compliance Supervisor James Adams 404-687-3738 jladams@dekalbcountyga.gov

Code Compliance Supervisor (interim) Wilfred Luke 404-687-3831 wluke@dkelabcountyga.gov

Foreclosure/Vacant Property Registry Manager Tonza Clark 404-371-6379 tonzaclark@dekalbcountyga.gov

Registries Administrative Assistant II Melanie Morgan 404-371-2289 mjmorgan@dekalbcountyga.gov

Permits / Business License/Plans Review Intake 8:30am - 3:00pm

Planning Intake 8:30am - 4:00pm

Code Compliance 8:30am - 4:00pm

Business Office Hours 8:30am - 5:00pm

Appointments 8:30am - 5:00pm Planning/Zoning - 5th Floor

Director's Office - 5th Floor

HOURS OF OPERATION

Monday - Friday Clark Harrison Building

LOCATION

330 W. Ponce de Leon Avenue

Permits/Business License/Plans Review - 2nd Floor

Code Compliance - 1st Floor

Decatur, Georgia  30030

PLANNING ADMINISTRATION

CURRENT PLANNING

LONG RANGE PLANNING

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

CODE COMPLIANCE

PLANNING & SUSTAINABILITY - DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY
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